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Manufactured and Sold by The B. L. Bryan Company, Columbia, S. C.
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LICENSE
NUMBER

6519 .

65U7 .

66U7

665U

.6909

-7075

7260.

.7416 _

- 7501

- 7 61i.ii

5012

6073

81.2.9

0133 - -

8215

8235

.8255

53U8

81*60

.. 8518

8619

5756

8981 .

_89_B2

.907.0

91l8i

9226

9282

-9321+

9U82

9515

NAME and RESIDENCE of WOMAN ' NAME and RESIDENCE oF MAN
SURNAME

(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

Chavls

Chavls

Chavis

Chrisco

.Chavis _

Chatuian . . . .

Chaney

^heatham

Chavis

_Cheatham_

--Handler- -

. Chavis .

Chandler

Christmas ...

uhavis

Chapmaa .

Charping

Chisholm

.Chavis

..Chandler - -

Chavis ...... .

Chavis

u.h.es.tnut

Cella

Cecil _

Chavis .....

._ G hap pell

Chasteen

Chapman

Chesj^reen

Chandler

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

Jes s ie Darlene
Columbia, S. C.

Opal Louise
Cayce, S. C,

Claudette G.

Cayce, S.C.

Frances - -
Edgefield, S.C.

Shirley Ann
Swansea, S. C.

D.ora Huth ..
Columbia., .S^C^

.Janice Faye . .
West Cola. ,S. C.

Elnora .

_W.es-t. C.olumhia_,_S..

.Heola
G-aston,S.C.
_Willie_ .Mae. .

West Cola., S.C.

West Cola., b . C T

Linda . j?aye . ..

Gastrm, S.C.

gillie Elaine

W'es_t Co.lumbi.aj S
Merrie . Lorraine.
Columbia, S.C.

Ruby Louise

Wnrth. S T C r

Elizabeth .Ann
Columbia^ S. C.
Linda Gail

LeJxins±J3_n, _S_. C
.Margaret _ .
Columbia, S.C.
Marjprie Marie.

Columbia, S. C.

Qrrin Alice
Columbia, S. C.
Glenda Pale
West Columbia, S.

Betty C.

west Columbia, S

Ev.a Jia.e...

Gilbert, S. C.

Joanne_

Pt . Lauderdale.Fl

. .Patricia .Roberts

Pratvll.l_e_, Ala._
. ..Phyllis .D_...

Lexington, S. C

. C.iane.

Cayce, S. C.
Donita

Lexington. £L. C.
Sylvia

Newton. T\TT n.
Connie M.

Le urel_Md^
Margie Frances
West Columbia, £

SURNAME
(ENTER ON BLUE LINE)

Hejaae

Dunn

Lori ck

Rogers

. Bailey _

Tucker

Sanders
W

Payne
c.

Howe 11

...Elliott

...««P.
. Crim _ . . .

Gantt
.C.

GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE

Marvin R_.
Walkertown, N . C ;

Jans s H. /„ c

West Columbia,

Carol. E. - -
Cayce, S.C.

Harold
Burlington,N. C.

J. P. . . . .
Swansea, S. C.

Alvin: .
Columbia, S.C.
Robert Lee .

. Columbia, S, C,

Calvin -
Columbia^ S_. C ...

John Edwin
Gaston.S.C.
Jphn.T.

Ft. Jackson, S.C.

David- G. -
West Cola^^ S_. C_.

Orville

Gaston, S.O.
teillie A.. .

Pisea.Ala.v '
Breazeale | Earl Clevelandi

Greenwood. S.C.

Sturkie

Ja_Bie_s

Phillips

Mc.Fall

j?ortson .

Padgett . .

Bo at vi right
C.

Williamson

Belton. . _

Bssinger

9.
j
. Cecil . . _ _

Tanner

Wilbourne

Roberts

S lemon .

Corne

McGee

. c.

Johmay Delano

Swansea, S.G.

Claude. Blake ly
Columbia, S.C.

Harvey George

Sharop, Pa.

Columbia. S.C.

Darril.Earl . . . .
Columbia, S.C.

Laury D-
Columbia, S. C.
John Franklin
Amarilla, Texas

.Horace E>... _...._

willle.. M. .
Columbia, S. C.
Richard Stanley

W. Hollywood, Fla

Ralph.
Prstvi "1 I f i , A " | R ,

Kenneth. E.
West Cola. .S.C.

^rank..P...II.I._

West Cola._,S.C.

Hutoert Smith,Jr.

Lexington, S. "C.

Fred C. . .......
Sanf ord, Fla.

Marvin H.
Columbia, S. C.

Allard Felix

W est Cola . ,S. C.

-•••'

Age of
Man

Age of
Woman

16

35
27
2k
19

.35
30

3k
18

'ff,
21
18

20

22

22

.35
25

-18
18
23
Hi

.18..
16
21
19
21

_19
.18
15
25
20
37
21+

21
20

22 .
16

19
16

18
18

..2G
20
19.
18

....32

25
I--3-1

23
22

211
22

i 35

21

19

25

20

w
White

Colored

_*__

W

W _

W

W

c

W

c

W

c.

W .

. W.

tt

W..

.W .

W

W

W

W. .

W

W

. W

c ..

W

_ w

W

-*•
W

W

. W

1. Date Application Filed
2. Date License Issued

Month

..Mar

Mar

Mar
Mar

Jul
Jul

Jul.
Jul

Feb.
Mar

Aug .
A up

Feb
Feb

Jun
Jun
Aug

Aue

Pec_

Dec

Aug

. Oct

Dec.

Dec

Dec

Jam

Feb

Mar

Mar.
Jun
Jun

--Aug.
AUK

Sep

Dec

^ec

Apr

Apr

.S.ep .

Oct

j Oct

Dec__
Dec

Feb

_.May

Jun

Jul

Jul

Jul

Dec
Dec

Dec

Dec

Day

7.
9
26
28

2

3

7
8

27
1

8
9
6
8

"*
12

19
6

7

17

3

1

3

k
5

26

25
-26
26

-27-
1.0
11

.10
17-
26
28

20

27.

2S>_

8

3—

25

21

6.

8
8 _

2

1
?

28.
29
6
7
13

Vear

1959

1959
1959

1959
1959

1959
1959

1.960
I960

I960

1961
1961

1961
1061
1961
1961
1961
1961

1V62

1962

O9-62.
.1962
1962

1963
19-6.3-
196.3

196-3
1963

1963
1963

1963.
1263

1963

19_63_

19-64-

19i>4-
1964-
196l4_

196k

1961|
196k_

1965
196_S_
1965
1565
1965
19i)5
1965
1965
1965
1965
19.65
1965

1. Date of Marriage
2. bate of Return

Month

Mar .
Mar

Mar.
Mar
Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul

Mar
Mar

-Au,

Feb.
Feb

Jun
Jun

..Aug

AUK

.Dec

Dec

Aug

^ ug

Qct

Ont

.Dec

Dec

Dec

. Feb

Feb

Feb

-_Feb

Apr
Apr i
July

July

...Aug

Aus

Sep

Oct

Dec

Apr.
Apr

Qct

Oat
..Oct

Oct

Dec.
Dec

. Feb

Feb_
Jun
Jun

Jul
u_Jul
Jul

De..c
. .

Jsn
Jpn

Day

9_
9

28
28
5 .
9
8
§

5
8
9
9
8
8

2.6
28

19
19
7

17
17

-4

3
3

.6
b1

2
5
2S

26
2

7

J^
23
27
29
16

20
27
28_

3

3...

21
28

8
9
6.

9
10.

12

29
29

.1.0
21

7
12

Xear

195SJ
1959
195S
1959,

1959
1959

1959
1959

I960
1960

I960

1961
1961

1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961

1962
19-6.2
.1962

1962

J.9-62
1962
1962

1963
19 &3
1963

1963
1963
19ia

1976 _

A976

1963
1963

1.963
1963.

19.63
1963

1964

19-614..
19£4_
1.9.6 k

1964_
1964

19.65
19.65
1965
1965

1965

1S-65-
1965-
19î
19.65-
1965
.1966
1966

By WHOM MARRIED and TITLE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

Sara R. Boozer
Probate Judge
Lexington, S. C.
Sara R, Boozer
Probate Judge
Lexington, S.. C.

Rev, L, C. Chavis
West Columbia, S.C.

Mrs. C.H.Harmon
N.p. for S.C.

Rev. Clyde A. Brpo
Swansea, S. C.

Sara R. Boozer
Probate Judge
L^5ri no-ton, S.C.

Clarice H, Hendrix
H.P. for S. C.
Lp7~i nfton. S C
Rev.. T.T. Marsh
Columbians. C.

Robert M. Adams
N.P. for S.C.
West Col nmbin f S , n .
Clarice H. Hendriz
2T.P." for S.C. _"Lexington, S.C.

Clarice H. liendria
p.Pf for S.C.

Clarice H. Hendrix
N.P. for S.C.

Clarice H. Hendrix
N.P. for S.C.

.Hev.K.orece F.Chapn
Columbia, S.C.

Rev..Gaiiaes Mason

Swansea, S.G.
Clarice H. Hendrix
ff.P "for S.C.

bara H. Boozer
Probate Judge
T.ftx inpt o*"1 j ^ , ^- »

James F. Bartlett J

Colombia , SC
Rev. A..L. Wood
Columbia, S.C.

Rev. L. Porter Ander

i °olumbia, S.C.

REMARKS

Mother's Consent

Christine Hawley

s

- -- - ---

. . . . . . .

. . . _ . _

Consent of. jnotJae_r- ...
Lois Chavis

Consent of mother
Martha Chandler

an, Jr. .

- -

. . . . . . . .

r. NP for SC

36§nsent of father
0. W. ^handler

Rev. L. L._Whit taker Mot he ria_. consent
West Columbia, S.C Alma Chavis

Sara R. Boozer
Probate Judge

Rev..!.. 0. Simmons
i Lexington. S. C.

Clsrice H. Hendrix
K." P. for S . "C . "

IL_ Le_xinston_^_S_. C.

Me^Istrate

Rev. .Jack._M. .Hy_ers

i West Columbians. CBj

Rev . D._ E. _. Canaday

Cayce, S. C.

.Rev . Donald R..P.oo.]

Lexl ngt- <">n j S f C •
Clarice H. Hendrix
S. P. "Tor S, C.
Lexingt on.,. S. C-

_Hev ..._W_,_,.R... Shaw
Anderson, S. C.

Rev. J. M. Woods,
West Columbia, S. C .
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